
1D Open Poles (33 entries) Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Megan Gillett - Piper (Nov) 20.881 20.881 $173.00
2 Samantha Doran- Red 21.093 21.093 $116.00
3 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) (Nov) 21.310 21.310
4 *Kelsey Harms - Blitz (9-11) 21.570 21.570
5 *Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 21.754 21.754

2D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Kyra Still - LaJollasHotShot (12-14) 22.058 22.058 $148.00
2 *Madison Clark - Speedy (9-11) 22.093 22.093 $100.00
3 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 22.291 22.291
4 *Samantha Cortinas - Misty (12-14) 22.383 22.383
5 Jadyn Denney- Waldo 22.539 22.539
6 *Sydney Smith - Jax (15-19) 22.730 22.730

3D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14) (Nov) 23.001 23.001 $100.00
2 *Garner Henke- Jes Go Easy (9-11) 23.046 23.046 $65.00
3 *Amy Calhoun- Captain Dispain (20+) 23.124 23.124
4 *Fawn Schott - Foxy (15-19) 23.474 23.474
5 *Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 23.689 23.689

4D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Rayni Sandidge - Whinny 24.478 24.478 $74.00
2 *Kathy Durst - Tiny(20+) 24.523 24.523 $49.00
3 *McKenzie Speer - Sis (12-14) 20.742 5 25.742
4 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20+) 21.329 5 26.329
5 *Addison Moore- Baja Boom (12-14) 22.076 5 27.076
6 *Allison Whitley - KitKat(15-19) 22.408 5 27.408
7 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) 22.957 5 27.957
8 *Madison Speer - Lady Oh (12-14) 23.445 5 28.445
9 *Garner Henke- Miss Blue Ability (9-11) 23.578 5 28.578

10 *Candice McDonald - Hickorita 23.856 5 28.856
11 *Candice McDonald - Trigger 24.609 5 29.609
12 Adrianna Kymes - WH Mooseman (*Nov) 23.263 10 33.263
13 Kaitlyn Dicken- WildSonofTwoEyed (12-14) 25.893 10 35.893
14 *Sydney Curry- Roman (9-11) (Nov) 24.384 15 39.384
15 Roxanne Scharmen - Peppys Fanci Nanci (*9-11) 30.053 10 40.053
16 *Miranda Schott - Martini (20+) NS NS
17 *Avery Wardlaw- Sunny (12-14) NS NS

8 & Under Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Ansleigh Gillett - Jack 22.848 22.848 $40.00
2 *Allyson May - Lola 29.967 29.967
3 *Raylee Springer - India 32.198 32.198
4 *Ava Clark - Storm NT NT

            *Indicates nominated horse or rider earning points for year-end awards   
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9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) (Nov) 21.310 21.310 $42.00
2 *Kelsey Harms - Blitz (9-11) 21.570 21.570 $28.00
3 *Madison Clark - Speedy (9-11) 22.093 22.093
4 *Garner Henke- Jes Go Easy (9-11) (pts) 23.046 23.046
5 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) 22.957 5 27.957
6 Garner Henke- Miss Blue Ability (9-11) 23.578 5 28.578
7 *Sydney Curry- Roman (9-11) (Nov) 24.384 15 39.384
8 Roxanne Scharmen - Peppys Fanci Nanci (*9-11) 30.053 10 40.053

12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Kyra Still - LaJollasHotShot (12-14) 22.058 22.058 $48.00
2 *Samantha Cortinas - Misty (12-14) (pts) 22.383 22.383 $32.00
3 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14) (Nov) 23.001 23.001
4 *McKenzie Speer - Sis (12-14) 20.742 5 25.742
5 Addison Moore- Baja Boom (12-14) 22.076 5 27.076
6 *Madison Speer - Lady Oh (12-14) 23.445 5 28.445
7 Kaitlyn Dicken- WildSonofTwoEyed (12-14) 25.893 10 35.893
8 *Avery Wardlaw- Sunny (12-14) NS NS

15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 22.291 22.291 $40.00
2 *Sydney Smith - Jax (15-19) 22.730 22.730
3 *Fawn Schott - Foxy (15-19) 23.474 23.474
4 *Allison Whitley - KitKat(15-19) 22.408 5 27.408

20 & Over Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 21.754 21.754 $36.00
2 *Amy Calhoun- Captain Dispain (20+) 23.124 23.124 $24.00
3 *Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 23.689 23.689
4 *Kathy Durst - Tiny(20+) 24.523 24.523
5 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20+) 21.329 5 26.329
6 *Miranda Schott - Martini (20+) NS NS

Novice Poles $300 Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Megan Gillett - Piper (Nov) 20.881 20.881 $50.00
2 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) (Nov) 21.310 21.310
3 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14) (Nov) 23.001 23.001
4 *Adrianna Kymes - WH Mooseman (Nov) 23.263 10 33.263
5 *Sydney Curry- Roman (9-11) (Nov) 24.384 15 39.384

8 & Under Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Ansleigh Gillett - Spitfire 17.078 17.078 $48.00
2 *Allyson May - Lola 17.628 17.628 $32.00
3 *Raylee Springer - Kisses (8&U) 18.420 18.420
4 *Adaline Latta- Malibu 21.092 21.092
5 *Ava Clark - Storm 24.251 5 29.251
6 *Mackenzlee Mason - ChicsLinda 73.594 73.594
7 *Steely Felps - Paris 46.688 A 46.688
8 *Cutter Gallaway- Hollywood 73.424 A 73.424
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9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) 15.744 15.744 $54.00
2 Kelsey Harms- Blitz (9-11) 16.144 16.144 $36.00
3 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) 16.217 16.217
4 *Kelsey Harms- Dakota (9-11) (pts) 16.296 16.296
5 *Garner Henke- Miss Blue Ability (9-11) (pts) 16.909 16.909
6 Garner Henke- JesGoEasy (9-11) 17.634 17.634
7 Roxanne Scharmen - Peppys Fanci Nanci (*9-11) 19.944 19.944
8 *Madison Clark - Jess (9-11) NT NT
9 *Sydney Curry- Roman (9-11) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *McKenzie Speer - Sis (12-14) 15.695 15.695 $54.00
2 *Kinley Klaehn - Nita (12-14) 15.894 15.894 $36.00
3 *Kyra Still - La Jollas Hotshot (12-14) 16.452 16.452
4 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14) (pts) 16.893 16.893
5 Samantha Cortinas- Shrek (12-14) 17.066 17.066
6 *Addison Moore- Baja Boom (12-14) 17.227 17.227
7 *Madison Speer - Lady Oh (12-14) 17.776 17.776
8 Kaitlyn Dicken- WildSonoftwoEyed (12-14) 20.035 20.035
9 Megan Steelman- Hippy (12-14) 17.051 5 22.051

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Jadyn Denney- Waldo (15-19) 15.598 15.598 $55.00
2 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 15.862 15.862 $33.00
3 *Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 16.211 16.211 $22.00
4 Savannah Perry- Boomer (15-19) 16.223 16.223
5 *Fawn Schott - Foxy (15-19) 16.642 16.642
6 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 16.899 16.899
7 Olivia Rogler - Daisy (15-19) 16.902 16.902
8 *Olivia Rogler - Ellie Mae (15-19)(pts) 17.150 17.150
9 Sophie Aguado - Spade (15-19) 17.545 17.545

10 Savannah Perry- Streaker (15-19) 15.849 5 20.849
11 *Desiree McKaskle - Gabe (15-19) NS NS

20-49 Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Melinda Bell -Famous French Gal (20-49) 15.589 15.589 $60.00
2 Cristin Posey- Duece (20-49) 15.737 15.737 $36.00
3 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20-49) 15.827 15.827 $24.00
4 *Ally Pfeiffer- Cricket (20-49) 16.099 16.099
5 *Toni Felps - Paris (20-49) 16.129 16.129
6 *Cassie Mason - MyShinyDiamonds (20-49) 16.587 16.587
7 *Miranda Schott - Chic (20-49) 16.780 16.780
8 Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (Nov) (20-49) 16.851 16.851
9 Adrianna Kymes - Chapas Choice (20-49) 17.225 17.225

10 *Nikki Jackson- Fuego Maximo (20-49) 17.289 17.289
11 *Christina Lee - MBCoronaSwayzewood (20-49) 17.296 17.296
12 Crystal Wetz- Dave (*20-49) NS NS

50 & Over Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Amy Calhoun- Wild Son of Two Eyed (50+)(pts) 15.839 15.839 $60.00
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2 *Rebecca Rowell - KN Google Me Fabulous (50+) 16.393 16.393 $40.00
3 Jacque Woolman- Fame us Flame (50+) 16.395 16.395
4 *Renee Turcotte - Blue (50+) 16.448 16.448
5 *Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) (Nov) 16.458 16.458
6 Amy Calhoun- Captain Despain (50+) 16.532 16.532
7 *Pamela McClaugherty - SG BadgersGirl (50+) 16.672 16.672
8 *Teddi Harllee- HezinLuvwithaStripper  (50+) 16.688 16.688
9 *Kathy Durst - Tiny (r50 +) 17.460 17.460

10 *Lauren McBryde - Ed (50+) NS NS

$500 Novice Barrel Horse Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Kinley Klaehn - Nita (12-14) (Nov) 15.894 15.894 $65.00
2 *Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly (Nov) 15.938 15.938 $39.00
3 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boomerang (Nov) 16.079 16.079 $26.00
4 *Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) (Nov) 16.458 16.458
5 *Adrianna Kymes - WH MooseMan (Nov) 16.481 16.481
6 *Allison Whitley - KitKat (Nov) 16.623 16.623
7 *Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (Nov) (20-49) 16.851 16.851
8 *Toni Felps - Teeth (Nov) 16.910 16.910
9 *Kinley Klaehn - Honey (Nov) 16.911 16.911

10 *Desire McKaskle - MyOhMy Firefighter (Nov) 18.210 18.210
11 *Candice McDonald - Trigger (nov) 19.883 19.883
12 *Amy Calhoun- SailingontoFame (Nov) 17.502 5 22.502
13 *Sarah Klaehn - Lucy (Nov) NS NS

1D OPEN BARRELS (79 entries) Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Melinda Bell -Famous French Gal (20-49) 15.589 15.589 $320.00
2 *Jadyn Denney- Waldo/(CMF) (15-19) 15.598 15.598 $240.00
3 *McKenzie Speer - Sis (12-14) 15.695 15.695 $160.00
4 Cristin Posey- Duece (20-49) 15.737 15.737 $81.00
5 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) 15.744 15.744
6 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20-49) 15.827 15.827
7 *Amy Calhoun- Wild Son of Two Eyed (50+) 15.839 15.839
8 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 15.862 15.862
9 Stacey Grimes- LV 15.870 15.870

10 *Kinley Klaehn - Nita (12-14) (Nov) 15.894 15.894
11 *Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly (Nov) 15.938 15.938
12 Kelan Bode- Toasty 15.953 15.953
13 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boomerang (Nov) 16.079 16.079

2D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Ally Pfeiffer- Cricket (20-49) 16.099 16.099 $267.00
2 *Toni Felps - Paris (20-49) 16.129 16.129 $200.00
3 *Kelsey Harms- Blitz (9-11) 16.144 16.144 $133.00
4 *Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 16.211 16.211 $68.00
5 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) 16.217 16.217
6 Savannah Perry- Boomer (15-19) 16.223 16.223
7 Toni Felps - Tommy 16.272 16.272
8 *Kelsey Harms- Dakota (9-11) 16.296 16.296
9 *Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame 16.308 16.308

10 Samatha Doran- Remi 16.357 16.357
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11 *Rebecca Rowell - KN Google Me Fabulous (50+) 16.393 16.393
12 Jacque Woolman- Fame us Flame (50+) 16.395 16.395
13 Rayni Sandidge - Spanky 16.426 16.426
14 *Renee Turcotte - Blue (50+) 16.448 16.448
15 *Kyra Still - La Jollas Hotshot (12-14) 16.452 16.452
16 *Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) (Nov) 16.458 16.458
17 Adrianna Kymes - WH MooseMan (*Nov) 16.481 16.481
18 Pat Classen- DestineforFire 16.500 16.500
19 *Amy Calhoun- Captain Despain (50+) 16.532 16.532
20 *Candice McDonald - Hickorita 16.549 16.549
21 *Cassie Mason - MyShinyDiamonds (20-49) 16.587 16.587

3D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Allison Whitley - KitKat (Nov) 16.623 16.623 $214.00
2 *Fawn Schott - Foxy (15-19) 16.642 16.642 $160.00
3 *Pamela McClaugherty - SG BadgersGirl (50+) 16.672 16.672 $107.00
4 Teddi Harllee- HezinLuvwithaStripper  (50+) 16.688 16.688 $53.00
5 Jadyn Denney- Martini (15-19) 16.712 16.712
6 *Miranda Schott - Chic (20-49) 16.780 16.780
7 *Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (Nov) (20-49) 16.851 16.851
8 *Katheryn/Serena Walston- Gracie 16.882 16.882
9 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14) 16.893 16.893

10 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 16.899 16.899
11 *Olivia Rogler - Daisy (15-19) 16.902 16.902
12 *Garner Henke- Miss Blue Ability (9-11) 16.909 16.909
13 *Toni Felps - Teeth (Nov) 16.910 16.910
14 *Kinley Klaehn - Honey (Nov) 16.911 16.911
15 *Nikki Sandidge - Whinny 16.997 16.997
16 *Samantha Cortinas- Shrek (12-14) 17.066 17.066

4D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Olivia Rogler - Ellie Mae (15-19) 17.150 17.150 $160.00
2 Adrianna Kymes - Chapas Choice (20-49) 17.225 17.225 $120.00
3 *Addison Moore- Baja Boom (12-14) 17.227 17.227 $80.00
4 *Nikki Jackson- Fuego Maximo (20-49) 17.289 17.289 $40.00
5 *Christina Lee - MBCoronaSwayzewood (20-49) 17.296 17.296
6 *Kathy Durst - Tiny (r50 +) 17.460 17.460
7 *Sophie Aguado - Spade (15-19) 17.545 17.545
8 *Kassandra Mason -Lika Dual Spark 17.586 17.586

5D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Garner Henke- JesGoEasy (9-11) 17.634 17.634 $107.00
2 *Madison Speer - Lady Oh (12-14) 17.776 17.776 $76.00
3 Cristin Posey- Jain 17.782 17.782 $49.00
4 *Desire McKaskle - MyOhMy Firefighter (Nov) 18.210 18.210 $35.00
5 Mahaila Gilger- Flash 18.217 18.217
6 *Raylee Springer - Kisses (8&U) 18.420 18.420
7 *Candice McDonald - Trigger (nov) 19.883 19.883
8 Roxanne Scharmen - Peppys Fanci Nanci (*9-11) 19.944 19.944
9 Kaitlyn Dicken- WildSonoftwoEyed (12-14) 20.035 20.035

10 Katie Flores- SweetTNWhiskey 21.812 21.812
Morgan Harper- Clyde 16.595 5 NT
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Megan Steelman- Hippy (12-14) 17.051 5 NT
*Amy Calhoun- SailingontoFame (Nov) 17.502 5 NT
Savannah Perry- Streaker (15-19) 15.849 5 NT
*Sydney Curry- Roman (9-11) NT NT
*Madison Clark - Jess (9-11) NT NT
*Desiree McKaskle - Gabe (15-19) NS NS
Alexis James- MinuteTAWinnit NS NS
*Sarah Klaehn - Lucy (Nov) NS NS
Crystal Wetz- Dave (20-49) NS NS
*Lauren McBryde - Ed (50+) NS NS
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